MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENT:There are no material changes and commitment affecting the financial position of the Company, after theend of the Financial Year
CAPITAL/ FINANCE:During the year, the Company has not issued and allotted any fresh Share capital.As on 31st March, 2017, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your Company stood at Rs.8,00,35,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Thirty Five Thousand Only), comprising 80,03,500 (Eighty Lacs ThreeThousand Five Hundred Only) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten)each.

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN:The extract of the Annual return of the Company, pursuant to section 134(3) (a) of the Companies Act, 2013in annexed herewith as Annexure-1 to this Report.
MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:The Board met Four (4) times during the Financial Year 2016-17 viz.